INDIANOLA COUNTRY CLUB

NEWSLETTER
August 2023

COUNTRY CLUB

Member — Guest 2023

To say the Member — Guest was a success would be an understatement. It was extremely rewarding to see our
members show off their club to old friends, old teammates from the past and or family this past weekend.
Congratulations to Don & Rob Newbury for being our 2023 Champions. Below are the winners in each Pod.

Sole Survivor

1% Place Don Newbury & Rob Newbury $400.00

2" Place Justin Livingston & Nick Hartman $200.00

3" Place Brett Wright & James Martin $170.00

4 Place Matt White & Evan Franckhauser ~ $140.00

5™ Place John Tedesco & Dan Gornick $110.00

6™ Place Sean Clines & Collin Tedesco $80.00

Pod #1

1% Place Justin Livingston & Nick Hartman 131 $300.00
2" Place Jason Buchanan & Tyler Brooks 133 $230.00
3" Place Conner Juilfs & Matt Haley 134 $200.00
Pod #2

1°' Place Sean Clines & Collin Tedesco 131 $300.00
2" Place Mike Lathrop & Mike Hoffman 135 $230.00
3" Place Grady Haynes & Tyler Christowski 135 $200.00
Pod #3

1°' Place Brett Wright & James Martin 131 $300.00
2" Place Kenny Herring & Scott Herring 131 $230.00
3 Place Dave Turnball & Tony Giannetto 134 $200.00
Pod #4

1*' Place John Tedesco & Dan Gornick 130 $300.00
2™ Place Joe Butler & Pete Butler 132 $230.00
3" Place Andrei Murphy & Jimmy Siebert 134 $200.00




Pod #5

1t Place
2"d Place
3" Place

Pod #6
15t Place

214 Place
3" Place

Friday Skins Game

Sam Jennett

Matt White
Sean Clines

Matt White & Evan Franckhauser 132 $300.00
Kevin Babb & Ken Babb 135 $230.00
Judd Heidemann & Brian Houk 137 $200.00
Don Newbury & Rob Newbury 125 $300.00
Ryan Brandt & Sam Jennett 128 $230.00
Wade Elgin & Justin Warnock 129 $200.00

2 on #2 $100.00

2 on #6 $100.00

2 on #10 $100.00

As a reminder gift certificate money earned in 2023 will expire on 12/31/2023.

Glowball
Hosted by Matt & Jenni Spaulding along with Andrei & Alyson Murphy

Saturday, August 12

2 person teams
$20.00 per Couple

ADVANCED REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED.
The field will be limited to the first 54 players registered.

Because of the limited number of participants nonmembers are NOT allowed
to play unless accompanied by a member.

Sole Survivor

Mark your calendars as the Sole Survivor is scheduled for Sunday, August 20™. Participants qualify for
this event through the Men’s and Ladies Club Championships.



Ladies Club Championship

Get registered now for the Ladies Club Championship, which is being held on Sunday, August 13". Ladies
59 & under will be in the Regular Division while ladies 60 & over will be in the Senior Division. With
enough entries we will add a 70 & over division. Tee times will begin at 7:30 a.m.

High School Boy’s Golf Team and the Practice Facility

Indianola Country Club is the home course for Indianola High School Golf. The fall season is when the
boys’ team competes. The high school varsity golfers who are members of our club will be allowed to play
Saturday and Sunday mornings during their high school season.

Simpson College Men’s and Women’s Golf Team

The Men’s and Women'’s teams at Simpson college also utilize our facility as their home course. As a
major donor to our practice facility back in 2011 please welcome these young adults to our club this fall.

ACH Withdraw Reminder

ACH withdraws will occur on the 10" of every month for those who registered for monthly ach

Junior Single $153 Junior Family $172
Intermediate Single $172 Intermediate Family $196
Full Single $189 Full Family $225
Heritage Single $168 Heritage Family $204
Distance Single $131 Distance Family $158

Traditions Dining Hours

Tuesday - Friday lunch 11:00 a.m. — 3:00 p.m.
Friday dinner 5:00 p.m. —9:00 p.m.

Mulligan's Dining Hours

Tuesday - Saturday lunch 11:00 a.m. — 3:00 p.m.
Tuesday - Saturday dinner 5:00 p.m. — 9:00 p.m.

Congratulations to Kim Langenberg who recorded a Hole in One last month!

Indianola Country Club Ladies Invitational
Sunday, June 4, 2023

Championship Flight 60 - 69
1s Place Nicki Miller Julie Hartman 61 $100.00
2 Place Janis Owens Leann Smith 61 $85.00

34 Place Kelly Grimes Laura Leszyznski 63 $70.00



4t Place
5% Place

First Flight

1+t Place
2" Place
3 Place
4" Place
5" Place

Second Flight

1+ Place
2" Place
3 Place
4t Place
5" Place

Third Flight

1+t Place
2" Place
3 Place
4" Place
5" Place

Fourth Flight

1+ Place
2" Place
3 Place
4% Place
5" Place

Steph Marvelli
Gaylene Hammer
Jennifer St. John
Noreen Christians
Carroll Dethrow

Chris Hayes
Linda Baker
Cindy Morrison
Ardrae Parmenter

Janece Schwartzkopf

Kathy Fortune Ila Gilbert

69 - 71
Michele Flynn Katie Baker
Katie Princehouse  Julie Thompson
Nicol Jones Nicki Wagner
Michelle Dix Kathy Erickson
Lisa Gregerson Bailey Dusenbery
Deb Fisher Claudia Martin

Renee Buckner
Susan Bonnickson
Cathy West

Kim Burchett
Annette Waldorf
Carol Rinauro

71-74

Peggy Kolpek
Cori VanSickler
Denise Bily
Cyndi Gray

Laura Branderhorst

Jean Burch
Marla Dahm
Liz Lee
Lisa Buster

75-77

Sondra Holck
Becci Schroeder
Kristie Elbert
Kami Meyer
Sharon Capps
Julie Strub
Angela Bowman
Laura Bollin
Deb Waltz

77-79

Maxine Blazek
Morgan Conn
Brenda Plantz
Stacey Kinzey
Milea Schnathorst

Jackie Schuller
LeeAnn Ihrke
Candi Dole
Jennifer Meyer
Felecia VanVark
Kathy Hillman
Marilyn Bandstra
Liz Houge

Joyce Numedahl

Bobbie Walton
Soni Hansen

Heather Sheffer
Ryann Ginkens

Veronica McClamrock

Roni Knief
Amy Vollstedt
Angie Buchanan
Sara Earleywine

Cindy Keeney
Ami Bradwell
Peg Lund
Nancy Reagan
Cheryl Janes

65
65
66
67
68
69

69
69
69
69
70
70
70
71
71

71
71
72
72
73
73
73
73
74

75
75
76
76
77
77
77
77
77

77
77
77
78
78

$60.00
$50.00

$100.00
$85.00
$70.00
$60.00
$50.00

$100.00
$85.00
$70.00
$60.00
$50.00

$100.00
$85.00
$70.00
$60.00
$50.00

$100.00
$85.00
$70.00
$60.00
$50.00



Becky Schwiete Laurie Slater 78

Mary Sauter Barb Zelhart 79

Dixie Davis Julie Krauth 79

Jane Pratt Nell Duwellius 79

Barbara Smith Kathi Pratt 79
Fifth Flight 80 - 83
1+ Place Renee Rittman Jerdy Ferkin 80 $100.00
2" Place Christy Newbury Connie Keller 80 $85.00
34 Place Barb Corey Sherry Gray 81 $70.00
4" Place Jolene Richeson Jill Manternach 81 $60.00
5" Place Karen Corning Norma Cambron 81 $50.00

Mary Zimmerman  Deb Brangers 82

Paula Kueter Madison Schewenke 83

Rhonda Buchanan ~ Luanne Meyer 83

Kim Rasko Tracey Stark 83

Angie Detmering Angie Sloan 83
Sixth Flight 84 & above
1+ Place Donna Gagen Kellie Soyer 84 $100.00
2" Place Donna Floro Sandee Cook 86 $85.00
34 Place Rosemary Vincent  Lou Pezzetti 86 $70.00
4 Place Jane Carberry Jill Havick 88 $60.00
5" Place Lesa Hamilton Amy Davison 88 $50.00

Chris Nims Julie Kammeyer 89

Anita Nemmers Candy Murphy 90

Linda Wingert Bev Sherlock 91

Cindy Ernst Shelia Hourigan 92

Judy McKain Kelcie Whaley 93

All ties were broken using rollback hole #17.

Pin Events

Closest to Chick w/Stix Kathy Erickson

Closest to the Pin #4 Janece Schsartzkopf $25.00
Longest Drive #6 Leann Smith $25.00
Longest Putt #8 Carroll Dethrow $25.00
Closest to the Pin #9 Gaylene Hammer $25.00
Longest Putt #12 Ryann Ginkens $25.00
Shortest Drive #14 Liz Houge $25.00
Closest to the Pin #16 Liz Houge $25.00
Longest Drive #17 Felecia VanVark $25.00

As a reminder gift certificate money earned in 2023 will expire on 12/31/2023.



Men’s Club Championship
Saturday & Sunday
July 15" & 16" 2023

Championship Flight

1* Place Preston Bily 67 67 134 $150.00
2" Place Jason Buchanan 72 69 141 $125.00
3" Place Jackson Overton 72 70 142 $100.00
4™ Place Matt Spaulding 72 71 143 $85.00
5% Place Jeremy Johnson 69 75 144 $75.00
6™ Place Matt Jones 73 71 144 $65.00

Trevor Schweinefus 73 72 145

Matt Dirkx 74 74 148

Matt Zeller 71 77 148

Grady Haynes 74 78 152

Max Trembly 73 85 158

Josh Baker 74 90 164

Open

1*' Place Cooper Nailer 75 71 146 $125.00
2™ Place Jackson Buchanan 75 73 148 $115.00
3" Place Mike Lathrop 76 74 150 $100.00
4™ Place Don Newbury 76 74 150 $85.00

Mike Staudacher 79 73 152

Ron Bily 77 76 153

Joseph DeWall 79 76 155

Clay Demering 78 78 156
1*" Place Ryan Brandt 82 74 156 $125.00
2™ Place Brett Wright 76 81 157 $115.00
3™ Place Danny Duskin 81 77 158 $100.00
4™ Place Kenny Herring 79 79 158 $85.00

Nate Ohnemus 82 77 159

Tracy Bollin 76 83 159

Kohl Dusenbery 83 77 160

Scout Dishman 84 76 160
1% Place Gabe Zwanziger 81 82 163 $125.00
2™ Place Brandon Eighmy 77 86 163 $115.00
3" Place Tyler Smith 87 77 164 $100.00
4™ Place Andrei Murphy 83 83 166 $85.00

John Moorlach 80 86 166

Gabe Capps 84 83 167

Clint Brown 82 85 167

Austin Marchant 85 82 167
¥ Place Judd Heidemann 83 85 168 $125.00
2" Place Jordan Furbee 86 83 169 $115.00
3" Place Nick Piper 82 89 171 $100.00
4™ Place Trevor Swanson 87 85 172 $85.00

Nate Oberender 89 87 176

Matt White 95 82 177

Ron Inman 92 88 180



15t Place
2nd Place
3" Place

First Flight

1%t Place
2" Place
3" Place
4% Place

Second Flight

1%t Place
21d Place
3" Place
4% Place

15t Place
2" Place
3" Place

Alex Alberts

Kelly Harrison
Michael Holzapfel
Ivan Schnathorst
Joe Stafford

Kyle Poindexter

Gene Capps
Charlie Long

Tom Longer
Dennis McElhaney
Drew Bracken
Brian Poindexter
Randy Crum

Mike Schenfeld
Dan O’Connor
David Rasing
Alan Harder
Lloyd Williams
Greg Brangers
Dan Vanderpool
Steve Engley

Roger Thompson
Kim Langenberg
Frank Metzger
Ken Pollock

Lou Ferin
Wayne Karstens

96

82
85
83
86
88

68
82
82
85
82
81
87

85
85
84
78
87
86
94
93

78
80
84
85
87
&9

96

71
80
83
80
99

68
77
79
78
82
84
79

81
81
84
91
84
89
87
88

192

153
165
166
166
187

136
159
161
163
164
165
166

166
166
168
169
171
175
181
181

Senior 50+

$100.00
$80.00
$70.00

Senior 60+

$125.00
$100.00
$85.00
$65.00

$125.00
$100.00
$85.00
$65.00

All ties Broken using the low handicap holes.

Senior 70+

$100.00
$80.00
$60.00

All ties Broken using the low handicap holes.

As a reminder gift certificate money earned in 2023 will expire on 12/31/2023.






