

INDIANOLA COUNTRY CLUB NEWSLETTER August 2023

Member – Guest 2023

To say the Member – Guest was a success would be an understatement. It was extremely rewarding to see our members show off their club to old friends, old teammates from the past and or family this past weekend. Congratulations to Don & Rob Newbury for being our 2023 Champions. Below are the winners in each Pod.

Sole Survivor

1st Place	Don Newbury	&	Rob Newbury	\$400.00	
2 nd Place	Justin Livingston	&	Nick Hartman \$200.00		
3 rd Place	Brett Wright	&	James Martin \$170.00		
4 th Place	Matt White	&	Evan Franckhauser	\$140.00	
5 th Place	John Tedesco	&	Dan Gornick	\$110.00	
6 th Place	Sean Clines	&	Collin Tedesco	\$80.00	
<u>Pod #1</u>					
1st Place	Justin Livingston	&	Nick Hartman	131	\$300.00
2 nd Place	Jason Buchanan	&	Tyler Brooks	133	\$230.00
3 rd Place	Conner Juilfs	&	Matt Haley	134	\$200.00
<u>Pod #2</u>					
1st Place	Sean Clines	&	Collin Tedesco	131	\$300.00
2 nd Place	Mike Lathrop	&	Mike Hoffman	135	\$230.00
3 rd Place	Grady Haynes	&	Tyler Christowski	135	\$200.00
<u>Pod #3</u>					
1st Place	Brett Wright	&	James Martin	131	\$300.00
2 nd Place	Kenny Herring	&	Scott Herring	131	\$230.00
3 rd Place	Dave Turnball	&	Tony Giannetto	134	\$200.00
<u>Pod #4</u>					
1st Place	John Tedesco	&	Dan Gornick	130	\$300.00
2 nd Place	Joe Butler	&	Pete Butler	132	\$230.00
3 rd Place	Andrei Murphy	&	Jimmy Siebert	134	\$200.00

Pod #5

1 st Place 2 nd Place 3 rd Place	Matt White Kevin Babb Judd Heidemann	& & &	Evan Franckhauser Ken Babb Brian Houk	132 135 137	\$300.00 \$230.00 \$200.00
Pod #6					
1 st Place	Don Newbury	&	Rob Newbury	125	\$300.00
2 nd Place	Ryan Brandt	&	Sam Jennett	128	\$230.00
3rd Place	Wade Elgin	&	Justin Warnock	129	\$200.00

Friday Skins Game

Sam Jennett	2 on #2	\$100.00
Matt White	2 on #6	\$100.00
Sean Clines	2 on #10	\$100.00

As a reminder gift certificate money earned in 2023 will expire on 12/31/2023.



Glowball

Hosted by Matt & Jenni Spaulding along with Andrei & Alyson Murphy

Saturday, August 12th
2 person teams
\$20.00 per Couple

ADVANCED REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED.

The field will be limited to the first 54 players registered.

Because of the limited number of participants nonmembers are **NOT** allowed to play unless accompanied by a member.

Sole Survivor

Mark your calendars as the Sole Survivor is scheduled for Sunday, August 20th. Participants qualify for this event through the Men's and Ladies Club Championships.

Ladies Club Championship

Get registered now for the Ladies Club Championship, which is being held on Sunday, August 13th. Ladies 59 & under will be in the Regular Division while ladies 60 & over will be in the Senior Division. With enough entries we will add a 70 & over division. Tee times will begin at 7:30 a.m.

High School Boy's Golf Team and the Practice Facility

Indianola Country Club is the home course for Indianola High School Golf. The fall season is when the boys' team competes. The high school varsity golfers who are members of our club will be allowed to play Saturday and Sunday mornings during their high school season.

Simpson College Men's and Women's Golf Team

The Men's and Women's teams at Simpson college also utilize our facility as their home course. As a major donor to our practice facility back in 2011 please welcome these young adults to our club this fall.

ACH Withdraw Reminder

ACH withdraws will occur on the 10th of every month for those who registered for monthly ach

Junior Single	\$153	Junior Family	\$172
Intermediate Single	\$172	Intermediate Family	\$196
Full Single	\$189	Full Family	\$225
Heritage Single	\$168	Heritage Family	\$204
Distance Single	\$131	Distance Family	\$158

Traditions Dining Hours

Tuesday - Friday lunch 11:00 a.m. -3:00 p.m. Friday dinner 5:00 p.m. -9:00 p.m.

Mulligan's Dining Hours

Tuesday - Saturday lunch 11:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. Tuesday - Saturday dinner 5:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.

Congratulations to Kim Langenberg who recorded a Hole in One last month!

Indianola Country Club Ladies Invitational Sunday, June 4, 2023

Championship Flight 60 - 69

1st Place	Nicki Miller	Julie Hartman	61	\$100.00
2 nd Place	Janis Owens	Leann Smith	61	\$85.00
3rd Place	Kelly Grimes	Laura Leszyznski	63	\$70.00

4 th Place 5 th Place	Steph Marvelli Gaylene Hammer Jennifer St. John Noreen Christians Carroll Dethrow Kathy Fortune	Chris Hayes Linda Baker Cindy Morrison Ardrae Parmenter Janece Schwartzkopf Ila Gilbert	65 65 66 67 68 69	\$60.00 \$50.00
First Flight	69 - 7	71		
1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place 4th Place 5th Place	Michele Flynn Katie Princehouse Nicol Jones Michelle Dix Lisa Gregerson Deb Fisher Renee Buckner Susan Bonnickson Cathy West	Katie Baker Julie Thompson Nicki Wagner Kathy Erickson Bailey Dusenbery Claudia Martin Kim Burchett Annette Waldorf Carol Rinauro	69 69 69 70 70 70 71	\$100.00 \$85.00 \$70.00 \$60.00 \$50.00
Second Flight	71 – 7	' 4		
1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place 4th Place 5th Place	Peggy Kolpek Cori VanSickler Denise Bily Cyndi Gray Laura Branderhorst Jean Burch Marla Dahm Liz Lee Lisa Buster	Jackie Schuller LeeAnn Ihrke Candi Dole Jennifer Meyer Felecia VanVark Kathy Hillman Marilyn Bandstra Liz Houge Joyce Numedahl	71 71 72 72 73 73 73 73 74	\$100.00 \$85.00 \$70.00 \$60.00 \$50.00
Third Flight	75 - 7	7		
1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place 4th Place 5th Place	Sondra Holck Becci Schroeder Kristie Elbert Kami Meyer Sharon Capps Julie Strub Angela Bowman Laura Bollin Deb Waltz	Bobbie Walton Soni Hansen Heather Sheffer Ryann Ginkens Veronica McClamrock Roni Knief Amy Vollstedt Angie Buchanan Sara Earleywine	75 75 76 76 77 77 77 77	\$100.00 \$85.00 \$70.00 \$60.00 \$50.00
Fourth Flight	77 - 79	9		
1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place 4th Place 5th Place	Maxine Blazek Morgan Conn Brenda Plantz Stacey Kinzey Milea Schnathorst	Cindy Keeney Ami Bradwell Peg Lund Nancy Reagan Cheryl Janes	77 77 77 78 78	\$100.00 \$85.00 \$70.00 \$60.00 \$50.00

	Becky Schwiete Mary Sauter Dixie Davis Jane Pratt Barbara Smith	Laurie Slater Barb Zelhart Julie Krauth Nell Duwellius Kathi Pratt	78 79 79 79 79	
Fifth Flight	80 - 8	3		
1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place 4th Place 5th Place	Renee Rittman Christy Newbury Barb Corey Jolene Richeson Karen Corning Mary Zimmerman Paula Kueter Rhonda Buchanan Kim Rasko Angie Detmering	Jerdy Ferkin Connie Keller Sherry Gray Jill Manternach Norma Cambron Deb Brangers Madison Schewenke Luanne Meyer Tracey Stark Angie Sloan	80 80 81 81 81 82 83 83 83 83	\$100.00 \$85.00 \$70.00 \$60.00 \$50.00
Sixth Flight	84 &	above		
1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place 4th Place 5th Place	Donna Gagen Donna Floro Rosemary Vincent Jane Carberry Lesa Hamilton Chris Nims Anita Nemmers Linda Wingert Cindy Ernst Judy McKain	Kellie Soyer Sandee Cook Lou Pezzetti Jill Havick Amy Davison Julie Kammeyer Candy Murphy Bev Sherlock Shelia Hourigan Kelcie Whaley	84 86 86 88 88 89 90 91 92 93	\$100.00 \$85.00 \$70.00 \$60.00 \$50.00

All ties were broken using rollback hole #17.

Pin Events

Closest to Chick w/Stix	Kathy Erickson	
Closest to the Pin #4	Janece Schsartzkopf	\$25.00
Longest Drive #6	Leann Smith	\$25.00
Longest Putt #8	Carroll Dethrow	\$25.00
Closest to the Pin #9	Gaylene Hammer	\$25.00
Longest Putt #12	Ryann Ginkens	\$25.00
Shortest Drive #14	Liz Houge	\$25.00
Closest to the Pin #16	Liz Houge	\$25.00
Longest Drive #17	Felecia VanVark	\$25.00

As a reminder gift certificate money earned in 2023 will expire on 12/31/2023.

Men's Club Championship Saturday & Sunday July 15th & 16th 2023

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place 4th Place 5th Place 6th Place	Preston Bily Jason Buchanan Jackson Overton Matt Spaulding Jeremy Johnson Matt Jones Trevor Schweinefus Matt Dirkx Matt Zeller	67 67 72 69 72 70 72 71 69 75 73 71 73 72 74 74 71 77	134 141 142 143 144 144 145 148	\$150.00 \$125.00 \$100.00 \$85.00 \$75.00 \$65.00
	Grady Haynes Max Trembly Josh Baker	74 78 73 85 74 90	152 158 164	<u>Open</u>
				Орен
1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place 4th Place	Cooper Nailer Jackson Buchanan Mike Lathrop Don Newbury Mike Staudacher Ron Bily Joseph DeWall Clay Demering	75 71 75 73 76 74 76 74 79 73 77 76 79 76 78 78	146 148 150 150 152 153 155 156	\$125.00 \$115.00 \$100.00 \$85.00
1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place 4th Place	Ryan Brandt Brett Wright Danny Duskin Kenny Herring Nate Ohnemus Tracy Bollin Kohl Dusenbery Scout Dishman	82 74 76 81 81 77 79 79 82 77 76 83 83 77 84 76	156 157 158 158 159 159 160 160	\$125.00 \$115.00 \$100.00 \$85.00
1 st Place 2 nd Place 3 rd Place 4 th Place	Gabe Zwanziger Brandon Eighmy Tyler Smith Andrei Murphy John Moorlach Gabe Capps Clint Brown Austin Marchant	81 82 77 86 87 77 83 83 80 86 84 83 82 85 85 82	163 163 164 166 166 167 167	\$125.00 \$115.00 \$100.00 \$85.00
1 st Place 2 nd Place 3 rd Place 4 th Place	Judd Heidemann Jordan Furbee Nick Piper Trevor Swanson Nate Oberender Matt White Ron Inman	83 85 86 83 82 89 87 85 89 87 95 82 92 88	168 169 171 172 176 177 180	\$125.00 \$115.00 \$100.00 \$85.00

	Alex Alberts	96	96	192	
					Senior 50+
1 st Place 2 nd Place 3 rd Place	Kelly Harrison Michael Holzapfel Ivan Schnathorst Joe Stafford Kyle Poindexter	82 85 83 86 88	80 83 80	153 165 166 166 187	\$100.00 \$80.00 \$70.00
					Senior 60+
First Flight					
1 st Place 2 nd Place 3 rd Place 4 th Place	Gene Capps Charlie Long Tom Longer Dennis McElhaney Drew Bracken Brian Poindexter Randy Crum	68 82 82 85 82 81 87	77 79 78 82 84	136 159 161 163 164 165 166	\$125.00 \$100.00 \$85.00 \$65.00
Second Flight					
1 st Place 2 nd Place 3 rd Place 4 th Place	Mike Schenfeld Dan O'Connor David Rasing Alan Harder Lloyd Williams Greg Brangers Dan Vanderpool Steve Engley	85 85 84 78 87 86 94 93	81 84 91 84 89 87 88	166 166 168 169 171 175 181 181	\$125.00 \$100.00 \$85.00 \$65.00

licap holes.

			Senior 70+
1st Place	Roger Thompson	78	\$100.00
2 nd Place	Kim Langenberg	80	\$80.00
3 rd Place	Frank Metzger	84	\$60.00
	Ken Pollock	85	
	Lou Ferin	87	
	Wavne Karstens	89	

All ties Broken using the low handicap holes.

As a reminder gift certificate money earned in 2023 will expire on 12/31/2023.